REPORT OF THE COMMITTEE ON FINANCE
MAY 29,2013
The Honorable,
The Board of Commissioners of Cook County
SECTION 1
ATTENDANCE
Present: President Preckwinkle, Chairman Daley, Vice Chairman Sims, Commissioners Butler,
Garcia, Gorman, Goslin, Moore, Reyes, Schneider, Silvestri, Steele, Suffredin and
Tobolski (12)
Absent: Commissioners Collins, Fritchey, Gainer, Murphy and Tobolski (5)

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Your Committee has considered the following court orders submitted by attorneys for payment of fees
earned by said attorneys for defending indigent defendants.

Your Committee, therefore, recommends that the County Comptroller and County Treasurer be, and by
the adoption of this report, authorized and directed to issue checks to said attorneys in the amounts
recommended.

APPELLATE CASES

323410 ANTHONY M. PETRONE, Attorney, presented by the Clerk of the Appellate Court,
Steven M. Ravid, submitting an Order of Court to pay the sum of $1,618.48 attorney fees
regarding People of the State of Illinois v. Jeriot L. Trial Court No(s). 07-JA-336.
Appellate Court No(s). 01-12-3741 and 01-12-3792 (consolidated).

323431 GILBERT C. SCHUMM, Attorney, presented by the Clerk of the Appellate Court, Steven
M. Ravid, submitting an Order of Court to pay the sum of $1,650.00 attorney fees
regarding People of the State of Illinois v. John R., Sr. Trial Court No(s). 98-JA-1209 and
03-JA-421. Appellate Court No(s). 01-12-3683 and 01-12-3820.

APPELLATE CASES APPROVED FI1SCAL YEAR 2013 TO PRESENT: $58,418.89

APPELLATE CASES TO BE APPROVED: $3,268.48

CRIMINAL DI1VISION

323406 ROMITA SILLITTI, Psy.D., Lisle, lllinois, presented by Daniel T. Coyne, Attorney,
submitting an Order of Court for payment of $4,330.00 expert witness fees for court
appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Ronald Walker. Case No(s). 03-
CR-80001.



323407

323408

323411

323440

323503

323504

323511

323512

323535

323536

323537

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
MAY 29,2013
PAGE 2

LESLEY KANE, Psy.D., Lisle, Illinois, presented by Daniel T. Coyne, Attorney,
submitting an Order of Court for payment of $4,560.00 expert witness fees for court
appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), William Mormon. Case No(s). 11-
CR-80005.

LESLEY KANE, Psy.D., Lisle, lllinois, presented by Daniel T. Coyne, Attorney,
submitting an Order of Court for payment of $4,750.00 expert witness fees for court
appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Corey Pearson. Case No(s). 07-
CR-80004.

LAW OFFICES OF CHICAGO-KENT COLLEGE OF LAW, presented by Daniel T.
Coyne, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$1,897.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Elisa Mufarreh. Case No(s). 12-DV-77368, 12-DV-77374 and 12-DV-77477.

LESLEY KANE, Psy.D., Lisle, Illinois, presented by Daniel T. Coyne, Attorney,
submitting an Order of Court for payment of $4,750.00 expert witness fees for court
appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Jose Montanez. Case No(s). 11-
CR-80023.

EZRA HEMPHIILL, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,187.25
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Dwayne
Reed. Case No(s). 09-CR-0221202.

EZRA HEMPHIILL, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,450.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Brian
Buchanan. Case No(s). 06-C4-40135.

JOHN C. BENSON, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $2,075.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Dwayne
Reed. Case No(s). 09-CR-2212.

JOHN C. BENSON, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $2,175.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Brian
Buchanan. Case No(s). 06-C4-40135.

LESLEY KANE, Psy.D., Lisle, lllinois, presented by Daniel T. Coyne, Attorney,
submitting an Order of Court for payment of $4,750.00 expert witness fees for court
appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Alfred Edwards. Case No(s). 09-
CR-80005.

JOSEPH P. KENNELLY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $2,712.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Robert
Ross. Case No(s). 12-CR-13021-01.

ROBERT A. LOEB, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $16,512.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Byron
Brown. Case No(s). 09-CR-14369-01



FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
MAY 29,2013
PAGE 3

323538 KATHRYN J. KIZER, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $5,490.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Byron
Brown. Case No(s). 09-CR-14369-01.

323553 JOSEPH P. KENNELLY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $5,437.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Michael
Houston. Case No(s). 12-CR-80004-01.

323588 KARLA FIAONI, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $4,140.55
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Martin
Smith. Case No(s). 13-CR-167, 13-CR-168, 13-CR-169, 13-CR-170, 13-CR-171, 13-CR-
2696 and 13-CR-2697.

323612 JEFFREY J. KENT, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $2,100.77
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Tyrone
Johnson. Case No(s). 02-CR-80004.

323613 JEFFREY J. KENT, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $185.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Cheers
Boozer. Case No(s). 06-CR-80019.

323623 JEFFREY J. KENT, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $475.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Phillip
Diaz. Case No(s). 06-CR-80002.

323624 JEFFREY J. KENT, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,308.82
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Leonel
Garza. Case No(s). 09-CR-80007.

323658 JEFFREY J. KENT, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $267.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Lydell
Manuel. Case No(s). 10-CR-80001.

CRIMINAL DIVISION CASES APPROVED FISCAL YEAR 2013 TO PRESENT: $1,146,153.00

CRIMINAL DIVISION CASES TO BE APPROVED: $70,554.89

DOMESTIC RELATIONS DIVISION
323547 BRADLEY C. GERLACH, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$5,925.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Alan Wojtask. Case No(s). 00-D-015545.

DOMESTIC RELATIONS DIVISION CASES APPROVED FISCAL YEAR 2013
TO PRESENT: $41,809.52

DOMESTIC RELATIONS D1VISION CASE TO BE APPROVED: $5,925.00



323396

323397

323398

323399

323400

323401

323402

323403

323405

323409

323412

323413

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
MAY 29,2013
PAGE 4

CHILD PROTECTION D1VISION

EZRA HEMPHILL, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $600.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), S. McKinney Rice, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-00007.

VICTORIA ALMEIDA, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $2,175.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Lydell
Doss, Father, re: C. Baggett, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-0524.

GILBERT C. SCHUMM, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $637.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Augustino
Moreno, Father, re: the Moreno children, minors. Case No(s). 06-JA-821 and 06-JA-822.

BRIAN M. COLLINS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $472.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Arthetta
Mayfield, Mother, re: A. Mayfield, a minor. Case No(s). 10-JA-0424.

BRIAN M. COLLINS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $740.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Tatiana
Meakins, Mother, re: the Meakins children, minors. Case No(s). 12-JA-1300 and 12-JA-
1301.

BRIAN M. COLLINS, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $517.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), the Pittman children, minors. Case No(s). 96-JA-5847 and 96-JA-5848.

BRIAN M. COLLINS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $230.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Ray Scott,
Sr., Father, re: the Scott children, minors. Case No(s). 10-JA-428 and 10-JA-429.

BRIAN M. COLLINS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $212.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Bobby
Porter, Father, re: E. Mitchell, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-1087.

ADAM J. JAFFE, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $1,673.75 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), J. Holmes and B. Seals, minors. Case No(s). 09-JA-110 and 09-JA-111.

DEAN C. MORASK, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $500.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Michelle
Long, Mother, re: the Long children, minors. Case No(s). 10-JA-156 and 12-JA-212.

MAUREEN T. MURPHY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $437.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Victoria
Auther, Mother, re: J. Walker, a minor. Case No(s). 10-JA-774.

MAUREEN T. MURPHY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $362.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), D’Shawn
Davis, Father, re: S. Davis, a minor. Case No(s). 08-JA-1075.



323414

323415

323416

323417

323418

323419

323420

323421

323422

323423

323424

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
MAY 29,2013
PAGE 5

MAUREEN T. MURPHY, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court
for payment of $593.75 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), A. Bolden, a minor. Case No. 05-JA-755.

MAUREEN T. MURPHY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $462.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Gregory
Thorn, Father, re: M. Thorn, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-530.

MAUREEN T. MURPHY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$1,950.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Larvell Watkins, Father, re: N. Watkins, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-00203.

MAUREEN T. MURPHY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $370.20
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Nathaniel
Alexander, Father, re: P. Alexander, a minor. Case No(s). 10-JA-992.

MAUREEN T. MURPHY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$1,175.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Angela Styles, Mother, re: K. Belcher, a minor. Case No. 12-JA-728.

MAUREEN T. MURPHY, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court
for payment of $1,675.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), the Isaac, Lawson, Lewis and Turner children, minors. Case No(s). 01-JA-
02177, 06-JA-238, 06-JA-239, 06-JA-240 and 10-JA-287.

RAYMOND A. MORRISSEY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$912.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Myrtle Collins, Guardian, re: the Baker children, minors. Case No(s). 05-JA-683 and 05-
JA-684.

JUDITH HANNAH, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $312.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Michelle
Phillips, Mother, re: the Clay and Phillips children, minors. Case No(s). 97-JA-1740 and
97-JA-1741.

JUDITH HANNAH, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $318.75
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Peter
Pantojas, Father, re: J. Pantojas, a minor. Case No(s). 06-JA-832.

JUDITH HANNAH, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,008.51
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Nikko
Coleman, Father, re: the Coleman children, minors. Case No(s). 11-JA-501, 11-JA-502
and 12-JA-988.

JUDITH HANNAH, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $468.75
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Lee Davis,
Father, re: the Davis children, minors. Case No(s). 00-JA-1851, 00-JA-1852 and 00-JA-
1854.



323425

323426

323427

323428

323429

323430

323432

323433

323434

323435

323436

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
MAY 29,2013
PAGE 6

JUDITH HANNAH, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $426.37
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Marco
Thomas, Father, re: the Thomas children, minors. Case No(s). 10-JA-657 and 10-JA-658.

JUDITH HANNAH, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $663.85 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), T. Redmond, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-90.

PAUL S. KAROLL, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $156.25
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Robert
Jones, Father, re: the Jones children, minors. Case No(s). 11-JA-650 and 11-JA-651.

PAUL D. KATZ, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $225.00 attorney
fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Dennis Lee, Father,
re: D. Lee, a minor. Case No(s). 08-JA-01048.

ELEESHA MADELINE O’NEILL, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$462.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Angela Wright, Mother, re: D. Collins, a minor. Case No(s). 96-JA-6641.

PATRICK K. SCHLEE, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $75.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Sharon
Hayes, Adoptive Mother, re: C. Hayes, a minor. Case No(s). 11-JA-503.

PATRICK K. SCHLEE, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $112.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Walter
McDonald, Father, re: the McDonald children, minors. Case No(s). 09-JA-49 and 09-JA-
50.

CRYSTAL B. ASHLEY, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court
for payment of $447.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), Arletha Lee, Mother and a Disabled Person, re: the Lee children, minors.
Case No(s). 07-JA-1020 and 08-JA-1097.

BRIAN M. COLLINS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $325.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Lynda
Elmore, Grandmother, re: Z. Day and K. Jackson, minors. Case No(s). 01-JA-1816 and
01-JA-1817.

BRIAN M. COLLINS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $125.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), John Kellis,
Father, re: the Kellis children, minors. Case No(s). 07-JA-00242, 07-JA-00243 and 07-JA-
00244.

MARK H. KUSATZKY, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court
for payment of $350.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), the Garcia children, minors. Case No(s). 04-JA-1031 and 04-JA-1032.



323437

323438

323439

323441

323442

323443

323444

323445

323446

323447

323448

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
MAY 29,2013
PAGE 7

LAW OFFICE OF ELLEN SIDNEY WEISZ, LTD., presented by Ellen Sidney Weisz,
Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $912.50 attorney fees for court
appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Darrin Johnson, Father, re: D.
Cobbs, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-835.

RICHARD S. GUTOF, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $162.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Carolyn
Robinson, Mother, re: J. Collier, a minor. Case No(s). 02-JA-00788.

LAW OFFICE OF KENT DEAN, LTD., presented by Kent Dean, Attorney, submitting an
Order of Court for payment of $490.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal
representation of indigent respondent(s), Darrell Stokes, Sr., Father, re: the Stokes children,
minors. Case No(s). 11-JA-921, 11-JA-922 and 11-JA-923.

RAYMOND A. MORRISSEY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$800.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Delando Oliver, Father, re: V. Oliver, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-284.

DONNA L. RYDER, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,135.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), August
Fryer, Mother, re: the Fryer children, minors. Case No(s). 05-JA-1223 and 05-JA-1225.

DONNA L. RYDER, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $370.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Violet
Dean, Mother, re: R. Dean, a minor. Case No(s). 96-JA-5530.

DONNA L. RYDER, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $705.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Janet
Tiedeman, Mother, re: the Gaytan children, minors. Case No(s). 10-JA-581, 10-JA-582
and 10-JA-583.

DONNA L. RYDER, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $277.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Demetrius
Stephen, Father, re: L. Lane, a minor. Case No(s). 10-JA-394.

DONNA L. RYDER, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $665.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), the Hobby children, minors. Case No(s). 09-JA-264 and 09-JA-265.

STEPHEN JAFFE, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,068.75
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Rachel
Matthews, Mother, re: the Ingram children, minors. Case No(s). 12-JA-1071 and 12-JA-
1072.

STEPHEN JAFFE, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $331.25 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), T. Allen, a minor. Case No(s). 07-JA-513.



323449

323450

323451

323452

323453

323454

323455

323457

323458

323459

323460

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
MAY 29,2013
PAGE 8

LAW OFFICE OF ELLEN SIDNEY WEISZ, LTD., presented by Ellen Sidney Weisz,
Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $331.25 attorney fees for court
appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Rosetta Neighbor, Mother, re: the
Garcia and Neighbor children, minors. Case No(s). 04-JA-1031 and 04-JA-1032.

STEVEN SILETS, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $1,306.25 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), the Robinson children, minors. Case No(s). 09-JA-934, 09-JA-935, 10-JA-
113, 11-JA-705 and 11-JA-706.

JAMES S. WILLIAMS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $592.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Lorita
Irving, Mother, re: T. Irving, a minor. Case No(s). 11-JA-577.

JOHN C. BENSON, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $988.75
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Willie
Coleman, Father, re: the Coleman and Herron children, minors. Case No(s). 12-JA-00435,
12-JA-00436 and 12-JA-00437.

JOHN C. BENSON, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $200.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Donna
Davis, Guardian, re: D. Hunt and T. Stevens, minors. Case No(s). 05-JA-00696 and 05-
JA-00697.

JOHN C. BENSON, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $862.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Pedro
Figueroa, Father, re: G. Figueroa, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-374.

JOHN C. BENSON, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $575.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Willie
Coleman, Father, re: the Coleman and Herron children, minors. Case No(s). 12-JA-00435,
12-JA-00436 and 12-JA-00437.

VICTORIA ALMEIDA, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,387.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Katherine
Hatcher, Mother, re: the Gates and Hatcher children, minors. Case No(s). 11-JA-0087, 11-
JA-0088, 11-JA-0089 and 11-JA-0090.

ILDIKO J. BODONI, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $378.66
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Evans
Buckley, Father, re: 1. Buckley, a minor. Case No(s). 10-JA-699.

ILDIKO J. BODONI, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $413.75
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Maria
Holguin, Mother, re: S. Holguin, a minor. Case No(s). 97-JA-1357.

ILDIKO J. BODONI, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $822.55 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), A. Martinez, a minor. Case No(s). 06-JA-786.



323461

323462

323463

323464

323465

323466

323467

323468

323469

323470

323471

323472

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
MAY 29, 2013
PAGE 9

ILDIKO J. BODONI, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,055.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Richard
Bloxton, Father, re: the Bloxton children, minors. Case No(s). 09-JA-465 and 09-JA-466.

ILDIKO J. BODONI, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,356.25
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Maria
Mendiola, Mother, re: Y. Craft-Ordonez, a minor. Case No(s). 07-JA-726.

EZRA HEMPHILL, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $225.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Clint Baker,
Father, re: the Baker children, minors. Case No(s). 10-JA-949, 10-JA-950 and 10-JA-951.

THEODORE J. ADAMS, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court
for payment of $1,237.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), K. Anderson and T. Brooks, minors. Case No(s). 10-JA-147 and 11-JA-984.

THEODORE J. ADAMS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $320.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Kevin
Hogue, Father, re: A. Sellers-Gonzalez, a minor. Case No(s). 11-JA-671.

THEODORE J. ADAMS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $287.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Martino
Smith, Sr., Father, re: M. Smith, a minor. Case No(s). 10-JA-1115.

MARILYN L. BURNS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $525.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Doris
Johnson, Mother, re: C. Bills, a minor. Case No(s). 06-JA-687.

MARILYN L. BURNS, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $512.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), L. Nelson, a minor. Case No(s). 11-JA-00907.

MARILYN L. BURNS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $250.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Joseph
Wright, Father, re: the Wright children, minors. Case No(s). 05-JA-754 and 09-JA-00039.

PETER N. RYAN, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $737.50 attorney
fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Jonathan Parnell,
Father, re: the Bean, Branch and Parnell children, minors. Case No(s). 10-JA-855, 10-JA-
856, 10-JA-857, 10-JA-858, 10-JA-859, 10-JA-860, 10-JA-861 and 10-JA-862.

PETER N. RYAN, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $412.50 attorney
fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Mark Johns, Father,
re: R. Lenoir, a minor. Case No(s). 11-JA-901.

PETER N. RYAN, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,112.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Magdalena
Cornejo, Mother, re: the Cornejo and Guzman children, minors. Case No(s). 07-JA-889,
07-JA-890, 07-JA-891 and 07-JA-892.



323473

323474

323475

323476

323477

323478

323479

323480

323481

323482

323483

323484

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
MAY 29,2013
PAGE 10

PETER N. RYAN, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $1,062.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), K. Smith, a minor. Case No(s). 07-JA-545.

PETER N. RYAN, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $1,000.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), D. Knox, a minor. Case No(s). 09-JA-492.

PETER N. RYAN, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $675.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), K. Smith, a minor. Case No(s). 07-JA-545.

THEODORE J. ADAMS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $280.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Janice
Hansen, Mother, re: the Crespo children, minors. Case No(s). 10-JA-271 and 10-JA-272.

PETER N. RYAN, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,075.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Lacreasha
Reynolds, Mother, re: the Reynolds children, minors. Case No(s). 10-JA-96 and 10-JA-97.

PETER N. RYAN, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $675.00 attorney
fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Robin Jones-El,
Mother, re: D. Myers, a minor. Case No(s). 09-JA-84.

PETER N. RYAN, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $375.00 attorney
fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Sandra Hijuelos,
Mother, re: J. Hijuellos, a minor. Case No(s). 06-JA-788.

PETER N. RYAN, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $300.00 attorney
fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Lanell Russell,
Mother, re: R. Johnson, a minor. Case No(s). 03-JA-1357.

PETER N. RYAN, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $575.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), D. Johnson, a minor. Case No(s). 07-JA-1086.

PETER N. RYAN, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $987.50 attorney
fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Theodore Enochs,
Father, re: D. Enochs and M. Smith, minors. Case No(s). 12-JA-61 and 12-JA-62.

PETER N. RYAN, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $500.00 attorney
fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Norbert Roldan,
Father, re: M. Roldan, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-99.

PETER N. RYAN, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $575.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), T. Jenkins, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-308.



323485

323486

323487

323488

323489

323490

323491

323492

323493

323494

323495

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
MAY 29,2013
PAGE 11

PETER N. RYAN, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $662.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), M. Locke, a minor. Case No(s). 11-JA-222.

PETER N. RYAN, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $775.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), the Jones children, minors. Case No(s). 11-JA-650 and 11-JA-651.

RODNEY W. STEWART, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$1,531.25 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Sylvia Williams, Mother, re: the Andrews and Williams children, minors. Case No(s). 08-
JA-510, 08-JA-512 and 08-JA-513.

DARLENE L. REDMOND, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$550.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Zoran Savic, Father, re: the Savic children, minors. Case No(s). 10-JA-550 and 10-JA-551.

DARLENE L. REDMOND, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court
for payment of $637.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), E. Young, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-1284.

MARYV RAIDBARD, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $900.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Tory House,
Father, re: H. House, a minor. Case No(s). 09-JA-1004.

MARYV RAIDBARD, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $987.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Philip
Washington, Father, re: D. Washington, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-1077.

MARYV RAIDBARD, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $337.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Mary
Womack, Mother, re: the Jones and Womack children, minors. Case No(s). 08-JA-820 and
09-JA-703.

MARYV RAIDBARD, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $262.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Mary
Ramirez, Mother, re: the Arce and Dominguez children, minors. Case No(s). 11-JA-109
and 11-JA-110.

MARV RAIDBARD, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $212.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Latiria
Woods, Mother, re: S. Pierce, a minor. Case No(s). 10-JA-761.

MARV RAIDBARD, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $237.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Deborah
Murphy, Mother, re: G. Murphy, a minor. Case No(s). 10-JA-1067.



323497

323498

323499

323500

323501

323502

323505

323506

323507

323508

323509

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
MAY 29, 2013
PAGE 12

STEVEN SILETS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,743.75
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Yasar
Cunningham, Father, re: the Cunningham and Williams children, minors. Case No(s). 12-
JA-313, 12-JA-314, and 12-JA-425.

PAUL D. KATZ, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $375.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), the Fisher children, minors. Case No(s). 05-JA-00671 and 10-JA-00510.

STEPHEN JAFFE, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $300.00 attorney
fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Carolyn Ballentine,
Mother, re: L. Pirtle, a minor. Case No(s). 94-JA-8508.

COLLEEN R. DALY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $625.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Gerald
Scott, Father, re: K. Scott, a minor. Case No(s). 10-JA-716.

EZRA HEMPHILL, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $150.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), M. Martin, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-00416.

VICTORIA ALMEIDA, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $1,218.75 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), M. Owens, a minor. Case No(s). 09-JA-00642.

JAMES S. WILLIAMS, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $227.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), the Sims children, minors. Case No(s). 04-JA-1302, 04-JA-1303 and 04-JA-
1304.

PETER N. RYAN, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $2,412.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Sharonda
Cobbs, Mother, re: the Cobbs, Hatchett, Johnson and Miller children, minors. Case No(s).
12-JA-835, 12-JA-836, 12-JA-837, 12-JA-838 and 12-JA-839.

PETER N. RYAN, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $375.00 attorney
fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Eziekarus Williams,
Father, re: R. Sullivan, a minor. Case No(s). 11-JA-86.

PETER N. RYAN, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $425.00 attorney
fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Robert Mieszala,
Father, re: A. Mieszala, a minor. Case No(s). 99-JA-1355.

PETER N. RYAN, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,100.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Lobrado
Sanchez, Father, re: the Sanchez children, minors. Case No(s). 05-JA-779 and 05-JA-780.



323513

323514

323515

323516

323517

323518

323519

323520

323521

323522

323523

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
MAY 29,2013
PAGE 13

JUDITH HANNAH, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $463.41
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Marcellas
Williams, Mother, re: K. Williams, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-453.

JUDITH HANNAH, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,256.25
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondenti(s), Dion
Owens, Father, re: D. Owens, a minor. Case No(s). 11-JA-42.

LAW OFFICE OF KENT DEAN, LTD., presented by Kent Dean, Attorney, submitting an
Order of Court for payment of $200.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal
representation of indigent respondent(s), Raymond Miller, Father, re: R. Miller, a minor.
Case No(s). 10-JA-1080.

JAMES S. WILLIAMS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $175.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Wayne Bell,
Father, re: the Bell children, minors. Case No(s). 05-JA-547, 05-JA-548 and 05-JA-549.

JAMES S. WILLIAMS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $950.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Jessica
Cunningham, Mother, re: the Cunningham children, minors. Case No(s). 12-JA-313 and
12-JA-425.

JAMES S. WILLIAMS, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $317.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), J. Dixon, a minor. Case No(s). 04-JA-1352.

RAYMOND A. MORRISSEY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$700.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Sergio Sanchez, Father, re: the Sanchez children, minors. Case No(s). 08-JA-928, 08-JA-
929 and 08-JA-930.

ROBERT L. FRIEDMAN, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $400.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Ricardo
Pruett, Father, re: A. Pruett, a minor. Case No(s). 04-JA-1537.

ROBERT L. FRIEDMAN, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court
for payment of $500.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), the Isracl and Jernagin children, minors. Case No(s). 07-JA-0071, 07-JA-
0072 and 07-JA-0073.

ASHONTA C. RICE, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $475.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Lamont
Houston, Father, re: K. Houston, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-754.

STEPHEN JAFFE, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $343.75 attorney
fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Nyia Davis, Mother,
re: P. Garrett, a minor. Case No(s). 01-JA-161.



323524

323525

323526

323527

323528

323529

323530

323531

323532

323533

323534

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
MAY 29,2013
PAGE 14

STEPHEN JAFFE, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $1,537.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), D. Roosevelt, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-1164.

STEPHEN JAFFE, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $175.00 attorney
fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Margo Willis
McCormick, Grandmother, re: D. Collins, a minor. Case No(s). 97-JA-993.

STEPHEN JAFFE, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $281.25 attorney
fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Karen Kmiecik,
Mother, re: L. Loveall, a minor. Case No(s). 09-JA-594.

STEVEN SILETS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,725.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Lamedia
Exum, Mother, re: the Exum child, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-1292.

MELINDA MACGREGOR, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$1,000.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Teodoro Suarez, Father, re: R. Suarez, a minor. Case No(s). 06-JA-248.

MELINDA MACGREGOR, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$1,000.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Terry Traylor, Mother, re: the Gilmore children, minors. Case No(s). 10-JA-343 and 10-
JA-344.

MELINDA MACGREGOR, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$837.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Candace Humphrey, Mother, re: J. Humphrey, a minor. Case No(s). 06-JA-422.

DWIGHT L. BECK, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $225.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Dallis
Golden, Guardian, re: the Scott-Tym children, minors. Case No(s). 03-JA-00137 and 03-
JA-00140.

RODNEY W. STEWART, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court
for payment of $1,381.25 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), A. Escamilla, a minor. Case No(s). 04-JA-1587.

JOHN C. BENSON, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $175.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), J. Williams, a minor. Case No(s). 13-JA-234.

MARYV RAIDBARD, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,831.20
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Mattie
Crawford, Mother, re: the Crawford children, minors. Case No(s). 12-JA-449 and 12-JA-
1125.



323539

323540

323541

323542

323543

323544

323545

323548

323549

323550

323551

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
MAY 29,2013
PAGE 15

RODNEY W. STEWART, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$1,818.75 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Tony Williams, Father, re: the Williams children, minors. Case No(s). 08-JA-041 and 08-
JA-042.

VICTORIA ALMEIDA, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $1,512.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), the Coleman children, minors. Case No(s). 11-JA-0501, 11-JA-0502 and 12-
JA-0988.

VICTORIA ALMEIDA, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,675.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Hollie
Arreguin, Mother, re: the Arreguin children, minors. Case No(s). 09-JA-00849, 10-JA-
00212 and 10-JA-00213.

MARILYN L. BURNS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $512.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Zakar
Jeffery, Father, re: Z. Denson-Jeffery, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-00648.

MARILYN L. BURNS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $350.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Lisa
Hannun, Adoptive Mother, re: G. Galan, a minor. Case No(s). 09-JA-1150.

DONNA L. RYDER, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $590.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Ciarra
Mayfield, Mother, re: C. Martin and C. Mayfield, minors. Case No(s). 07-JA-706 and 09-
JA-14.

RAYMOND A. MORRISSEY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$1,562.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Michael Morton, Father, re: J. Morton, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-984.

DEAN N. BASTOUNES, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $312.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Laura
Garcia, Mother, re: E. Young, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-01284.

DEAN N. BASTOUNES, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $575.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Jessica
Rosales, Mother, re: the Germany children, minors. Case No(s). 13-JA-00210 and 13-JA-
00211.

DEAN N. BASTOUNES, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $525.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Dwayne
Hawkins, Father, re: D. Hannah, a minor. Case No(s). 10-JA-00816.

DEAN N. BASTOUNES, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $487.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Patricio
Flores, Father, re: P. Flores, a minor. Case No(s). 08-JA-00691.



323554

323555

323556

323568

323569

323575

323577

323578

323579

323581

323582

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
MAY 29,2013
PAGE 16

JAMES S. WILLIAMS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $97.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Silvia
Arellano, Mother, re: the Arellano children, minors. Case No(s). 07-JA-1052 and 07-JA-
1053.

MAUREEN T. MURPHY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$2,712.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Jenavee Smith, Mother, re: J. Smith, a minor. Case No(s). 11-JA-00123.

MAUREEN T. MURPHY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$1,484.90 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Taniya Scott, Mother, re: M. Fletcher and A. Scott, minors. Case No(s). 07-JA-612 and
07-JA-613.

THOMAS J. ESLER, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $420.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), D. Bridges, a minor. Case No(s). 93-JA-01959.

THOMAS J. ESLER, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $830.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), J. Duncan and J. Price, minors. Case No(s). 04-JA-0567 and 08-JA-0613.

THOMAS J. ESLER, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $600.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Charnise
Dixon, Mother, re: T. Dixon and C. Hall, minors. Case No(s). 09-JA-0624 and 09-JA-
0625.

THOMAS J. ESLER, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $890.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Tammy
Koch, Mother, re: A. Cedano, a minor. Case No(s). 06-JA-00831.

THOMAS J. ESLER, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $335.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Tiara
Warren, Mother, re: the Johnson children, minors. Case No(s). 10-JA-0572 and 10-JA-
0573.

THOMAS J. ESLER, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $450.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Samuel
Burnett, Father, re: the Burnett children, minors. Case No(s). 08-JA-0482 and 08-JA-0483.

THOMAS J. ESLER, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $342.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Leah
Dzendrowski, Mother, re: L. Dzendrowski, a minor. Case No(s). 11-JA-0709.

DEAN N. BASTOUNES, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court
for payment of $450.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), D. Harris, a minor. Case No(s). 11-JA-00096.



323583

323596

323597

323598

323599

323600

323601

323602

323603

323604

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
MAY 29,2013
PAGE 17

DEAN N. BASTOUNES, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court
for payment of $406.25 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), J. White, a minor. Case No(s). 01-JA-01126.

MICHAEL D. STEVENS, LTD., presented by Michael D. Stevens, Attorney and Guardian
ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,507.50 attorney fees for court
appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), the Ingram children, minors. Case
No(s). 12-JA-1071 and 12-JA-1072.

MICHAEL D. STEVENS, LTD., presented by Michael D. Stevens, Attorney, submitting an
Order of Court for payment of $1,202.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal
representation of indigent respondent(s), Earnest Bonds, Father, re: S. Stuckey, a minor.
Case No(s). 07-JA-383.

MICHAEL D. STEVENS, LTD., presented by Michael D. Stevens, Attorney, submitting an
Order of Court for payment of $765.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal
representation of indigent respondent(s), Theo Chester, Sr., Father, re: T. Chester, a minor.
Case No(s). 08-JA-221.

PAUL D. KATZ, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $431.25 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), W. Hooks and G. Kimble, minors. Case No(s). 04-JA-00125 and 04-JA-
00398.

PAUL D. KATZ, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $2,462.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), Celeste Woodson, Mother, re: F. Porter and A. Woodson, minors. Case
No(s). 11-JA-00769 and 12-JA-00948.

LAW OFFICE OF KENT DEAN, LTD., presented by Kent Dean, Attorney and Guardian
ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,050.00 attorney fees for court
appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), J. Sanders, a minor. Case No(s).
12-JA-1081.

BRIAN M. DANLOE, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $2,450.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Nicole
Belcastro, Mother, re: the Belcastro children, minors. Case No(s). 09-JA-650 and 09-JA-
651.

BRIAN M. DANLOE, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $337.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Terrence
Steel, Father, re: the Haynes child, a minor. Case No(s). 10-JA-906.

MICHAEL J. VITALE, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $1,018.75 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), H. Atwood and M. Yarbrough, minors. Case No(s). 09-JA-775 and 10-JA-
638.



323605

323606

323607

323608

323609

323610

323611

323617

323618

323619

323622

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
MAY 29,2013
PAGE 18

STEVEN 0. ROSS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $705.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Jocelyn
Mozell, Mother, re: the Robinson children, minors. Case No(s). 08-JA-861 and 08-JA-862.

STEVEN O. ROSS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $642.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Tiffany
Vassor, Mother, re: the Vassor children, minors. Case No(s). 12-]JA-211 and 12-JA-212.

MARCIE CLAUS, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $731.25 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), D. Trotter, a minor. Case No(s). 10-JA-7230.

MARCIE CLAUS, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $1,293.75 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), S. Mack, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-1199.

RICHARD S. GUTOF, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $1,825.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), I. Clay, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-001101.

ROBERT SHARP, JR., Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $162.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), C. Carter, a minor. Case No(s). 94-JA-01152.

COLLEEN R. DALY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $220.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Brenda
Coppage, Adoptive Mother, re: N. Coppage, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-448.

COLLEEN R. DALY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $662.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Rashaan
Daniels, Father, re: the Daniels and Overton children, minors. Case No(s). 12-JA-1114,
12-JA-1115 and 12-JA-1117.

MARCIE CLAUS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $456.25 attorney
fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Dale Flagg and Felix
Robinson, Fathers, re: the Flagg and Robinson children, minors. Case No(s). 11-JA-624,
11-JA-625 and 11-JA-627.

PAUL S. KAROLL, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $222.75
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Keena
Peeples, Mother, re: D. Parker, a minor. Case No(s). 04-JA-1568.

ILDIKO J. BODONI, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $662.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Ricardo
Marchan, Father, re: the Marchan children, minors. Case No(s). 04-JA-1224 and 04-JA-
1225.



323626

323627

323628

323629

323630

323631

323632

323633

323634

323635

323636

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
MAY 29,2013
PAGE 19

THEODORE J. ADAMS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $425.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Nancy
Vasquez, Mother, re: S. Guzman and J. Rivera, minors. Case No(s). 01-JA-1082 and 01-
JA-1083.

THEODORE J. ADAMS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $267.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Maurice
McClain, Father, re: A. McClain, a minor. Case No(s). 11-JA-302.

STEPHEN JAFFE, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $537.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), J. Middleton, a minor. Case No(s). 07-JA-969.

GREGORY M. BALDWIN, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$900.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Edward Ford, Sr., Father, re: E. Ford, a minor. Case No(s). 13-JA-0171.

GREGORY M. BALDWIN, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$825.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
William Pitts, Sr., Father, re: the Pitts children, minors. Case No(s). 05-JA-357 and 12-JA-
790.

STUART JOSHUA HOLT, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $575.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), JR Pryor,
Father, re: R. Trotter, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-1126.

STUART JOSHUA HOLT, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $337.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Johnier L.
Gaines, Father, re: E. Durr, a minor. Case No(s). 03-JA-766.

STUART JOSHUA HOLT, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $325.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), John
McCray, Father, re: J. McCray, a minor. Case No(s). 02-JA-00346.

MARIE J. TARASKA, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $615.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Sandra
Johnson, Mother, re: R. Valentine, a minor. Case No(s). 11-JA-00341.

MARILYN L. BURNS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $337.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Roshay
Head, Mother, re: L. Ayers, a minor. Case No(s). 10-JA-00503.

CRYSTAL B. ASHLEY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $690.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Deanggelo
Simmons (deceased), Father, re: L. Young, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-880.



323637

323638

323639

323645

323646

323647

323648

323649

323650

323651

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
MAY 29,2013
PAGE 20

STEVEN SILETS, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $387.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), H. Whitehead-Reynolds, a minor. Case No(s). 09-JA-171.

CRYSTAL B. ASHLEY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $600.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), George
Shubitidze, Father, re: A. Shubitidze, a minor. Case No(s). 10-JA-967.

THOMAS J. ESLER, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $1,005.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), the Benne and Collier children, minors. Case No(s). 06-JA-00463, 06-JA-
00464, 12-JA-00683 and 12-JA-00684.

SAMUEL N. WARSAWSKY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$737.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Ricco Houston, Father, re: R. Houston, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-1075.

SAMUEL N. WARSAWSKY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$300.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Varnie Anderson, Father, re: D. Anderson, a minor. Case No(s). 11-JA-445.

RODNEY W. STEWART, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$4,143.75 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Rodel DelaCruz, Father, re: S. Bilgera, a minor. Case No(s). 10-JA-128.

STEVEN SILETS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $862.50 attorney
fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Tommy Jackson,
Father, re: T. Jackson, a minor. Case No(s). 10-JA-174.

MARYV RAIDBARD, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $225.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Nikita
Campbell, Mother, re: the Campbell and Williams children, minors. Case No(s). 10-JA-
688, 10-JA-689 and 10-JA-690.

MARYV RAIDBARD, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $800.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), the Mandella children, minors. Case No(s). 07-JA-466, 11-JA-179 and 11-
JA-180.

SAMUEL N. WARSAWSKY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$975.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Meribel Hernandez, Mother, re: the Hernandez children, minors. Case No(s). 10-JA-114,
10-JA-115, 10-JA-116, 10-JA-117, 10-JA-118, 10-JA-119, 10-JA-120, 12-JA-00889 and
12-JA-00890.



323652

323654

323656

323657

323659

323660

323661

323662

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
MAY 29,2013
PAGE 21

MARYV RAIDBARD, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $787.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), the Mandella children, minors. Case No(s). 07-JA-466, 11-JA-179 and 11-
JA-180.

ILDIKO J. BODONI, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,015.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Perla Pedro,
Mother, re: A. Alvarado and C. Varillas, minors. Case No(s). 11-JA-970 and 11-JA-971.

PETER N. RYAN, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,350.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Deantwaun
Holland, Father, re: D. Holland, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-125.

PETER N. RYAN, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $737.50 attorney
fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Clarence Sams,
Father, re: the Jefferies, Russell and Sams children, minors. Case No(s). 10-JA-703, 10-
JA-704, 10-JA-705, 10-JA-706 and 11-JA-482.

PATRICK K. SCHLEE, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $337.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Faye
Crenshaw, Mother, re: M. Crenshaw, a minor. Case No(s). 02-JA-000673.

RAYMOND A. MORRISSEY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$637.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Alejandro Aquino, Father, re: M. Aquino, a minor. Case No(s). 13-JA-12.

SAMUEL N. WARSAWSKY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$1,000.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Javon Ollins and Darnell Sears, Fathers, re: the Robertson and Sears children, minors.
Case No(s). 09-JA-429, 09-JA-430 and 09-JA-431.

SAMUEL N. WARSAWSKY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$1,212.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Kiea Phiffer, Mothers, re: J. Phiffer and D. Washington, minors. Case No(s). 12-JA-1076
and 12-JA-1077.

CHILD PROTECTION CASES APPROVED FISCAL YEAR 2013 TO PRESENT: $1,134,853.46

CHILD PROTECTION CASES TO BE APPROVED: $144,756.15

323404

JUVENILE JUSTICE DIVISION

ADAM J. JAFFE, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,385.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), D. Fielder,
a minor. Case No(s). 11-JD-5280, 12-JD-30004 and 13-JD-790.



323456

323496

323510

323546

323552

323585

323586

323587

323620

323621

323655

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
MAY 29,2013
PAGE 22

JOHN C. BENSON, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $700.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Craig and
Nina Cunningham, Parents, re: M. Cunningham, a minor. Case No(s). 13-JD-185.

TIMOTHY F. MORAN, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $975.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), John
Brown, Sr. and Laura Bustamate, Parents, re: J. Brown, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JD-135.

PETER N. RYAN, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,750.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), M. Cole, a
minor. Case No(s). 12-JD-1296.

TIMOTHY F. MORAN, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $525.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Rena
Carlock, Mother, re: F. Mason, a minor. Case No(s). 07-JD-3292.

DEAN N. BASTOUNES, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $962.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Evron
Mitchell, Father, re: C. Burwell, a minor. Case No(s). 13-JD-0095.

LUAWANA HOLLIS RAY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$1,050.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
D. Mitchell, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JD-60410.

LUAWANA HOLLIS RAY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$1,462.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
V. Harris, a minor. Case No(s). 13-JD-60047.

PAUL S. KAROLL, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $941.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Katrina
Beck, Mother, re: W. Brown, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JD-3080.

LUAWANA HOLLIS RAY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$1,331.25 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
A. Anderson, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JD-60111, 13-JD-60065 and 13-JD-60386.

LUAWANA HOLLIS RAY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$1,500.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
K. Johnson, a minor. Case No(s). 13-JD-60035 and 13-J1D-60036.

LUAWANA HOLLIS RAY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$1,125.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
J. Haney, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JD-60209.

JUVENILE JUSTICE CASES APPROVED FISCAL YEAR 2013 TO PRESENT: $107,388.11

JUVENILE JUSTICE CASES TO BE APPROVED: $13,707.75



323567

323590

323592

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
MAY 29,2013
PAGE 23

SPECIAL COURT CASES

HICKEY, MELIA & ASSOCIATES, CHTD., Richard J. Hickey, Special State's Attorney,
presented by the Office of the State's Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$176,436.60 attorney fees and expenses regarding Wendy Cash v. Cook County, Case No.
08-L-04619 (Petition for Appointment of Special State’s Attorney, Case No. 08-CH-
39547), for the period of September 1 through December 22, 2012. To date $400,095.36
has been paid. This invoice was approved by the Litigation Subcommittee at its meeting of
April 16, 2013. Please forward the check to Patrick T. Driscoll, Jr., Deputy State's
Attorney, Chief, Civil Actions Bureau, for transmittal.

CARDELLE SPANGLER, Compliance Administrator for the Recorder of Deeds, presented
by the Office of the State’s Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$9,636.69 fees and expenses regarding Shakman., et al. v. Cook County Recorder of Deeds,
USDC No. 69-C-2145. On July 30, 2010, the United States District Court entered a
Supplemental Relief Order (SRO) for the Recorder of Deeds in this matter requiring the
appointment of a Compliance Administrator. As part of the SRO, Cook County is required
to pay the reasonable fees and expenses incurred by the Compliance Administrator for the
Recorder of Deeds. Settlement of this matter was approved by the Finance Committee's
Subcommittee on Litigation at its meeting of July 21, 2010. On April 26, 2013, Magistrate
Judge Sidney 1. Schenkier entered an order approving fees and expenses for the 65th
Unopposed Petition in the amount of $9,636.69 made payable to Cardelle Spangler,
Compliance Administrator for the Cook County Recorder of Deeds. To date, Ms. Spangler
has been paid $851,855.60. Ms. Spangler has accumulated total fees and expenses of
$870,056.55 as of today’s date. Please forward the check to Lilianna M. Kalin, Assistant
State’s Attorney, for transmittal.

VICE CHAIRMAN SIMS VOTED NO ON THE ABOVE ITEM.

CARDELLE SPANGLER, Compliance Administrator for the Recorder of Deeds, presented
by the Office of the State’s Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$7,453.90 fees and expenses regarding Shakman, et al. v. Cook County Recorder of Deeds,
USDC No. 69-C-2145. On July 30, 2010, the United States District Court entered a
Supplemental Relief Order (SRO) for the Recorder of Deeds in this matter requiring the
appointment of a Compliance Administrator. As part of the SRO, Cook County is required
to pay the reasonable fees and expenses incurred by the Compliance Administrator for the
Recorder of Deeds. Settlement of this matter was approved by the Finance Committee's
Subcommittee on Litigation at its meeting of July 21, 2010. On May 8, 2013, Magistrate
Judge Sidney 1. Schenkier entered an order approving fees and expenses for the 66th
Unopposed Petition in the amount of $7,453.90 made payable to Cardelle Spangler,
Compliance Administrator for the Cook County Recorder of Deeds. To date, Ms. Spangler
has been paid $860,419.86. Ms. Spangler has accumulated total fees and expenses of
$877,510.45 as of today’s date. Please forward the check to Lilianna M. Kalin, Assistant
State’s Attorney, for transmittal.

VICE CHAIRMAN SIMS VOTED NO ON THE ABOVE ITEM.



323593

323594

323595

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
MAY 29,2013
PAGE 24

CLIFFORD L. MEACHAM, Compliance Administrator for the Assessor of Cook County,
presented by the Office of the State’s Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment
of $19,460.20 fees and expenses regarding Shakman, et al. v. Cook County, et al., USDC
No. 69-C-2145. On September 19, 2012, the United States District Court entered a
Supplemental Relief Order (SRO) for the Assessor of Cook County in this matter requiring
the appointment of a Compliance Administrator for the Assessor. As part of the SRO, Cook
County is required to pay the reasonable fees and expenses incurred by the Compliance
Administrator for the Assessor’s Office. On May 8, 2013, Magistrate Judge Sidney I
Schenkier entered an order approving fees and expenses for the 14th Unopposed Petition in
the amount of $19,460.20 made payable to Clifford L. Meacham, Compliance
Administrator for the Cook County Assessor. To date, Mr. Meacham has been paid
$297.686.17. Mr. Meacham has accumulated total fees and expenses of $317,146.37 as of
today’s date. Please forward the check to Lilianna M. Kalin, Assistant State’s Attorney, for
transmittal.

VICE CHAIRMAN SIMS VOTED NO ON THE ABOVE ITEM.

CLIFFORD L. MEACHAM, Compliance Administrator for the Assessor of Cook County,
presented by the Office of the State’s Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment
of $39,213.43 fees and expenses regarding Shakman, et al. v. Cook County, et al., USDC
No. 69-C-2145. On September 19, 2012, the United States District Court entered a
Supplemental Relief Order (SRO) for the Assessor of Cook County in this matter requiring
the appointment of a Compliance Administrator for the Assessor. As part of the SRO, Cook
County is required to pay the reasonable fees and expenses incurred by the Compliance
Administrator for the Assessor’s Office. On May 8, 2013, Magistrate Judge Sidney I.
Schenkier entered an order approving fees and expenses for the 15th Unopposed Petition in
the amount of $39,213.43 made payable to Clifford L. Meacham, Compliance
Administrator for the Cook County Assessor. To date, Mr. Meacham has been paid
$297,686.17. Mr. Meacham has accumulated total fees and expenses of $356,359.80 as of
today’s date. Please forward the check to Lilianna M. Kalin, Assistant State’s Attorney, for
transmittal.

VICE CHAIRMAN SIMS VOTED NO ON THE ABOVE ITEM.

MARK J. VOGEL, Complaint Administrator, presented by the Office of the State's
Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $30,948.07 fees and expenses
regarding Shakman, et al. v. Cook County, USDC No. 69-C-2145. On February 12, 2009,
the United States District Court entered an Order appointing Mark J. Vogel the Post
Supplemental Relief Order Complaint Administrator for Cook County. As part of this
Order, Cook County is required to pay the reasonable fees and expenses incurred by the
Complaint Administrator for Cook County. On April 30, 2013, Magistrate Judge Sidney 1.
Schenkier entered an order approving fees and expenses for the 101st Unopposed Petition in
the amount of $30,948.07 made payable to Mark J. Vogel, Complaint Administrator. To
date, Mark J. Vogel has been paid $3,024,436.30. Mr. Vogel has accumulated total fees
and expenses of $3,089,059.21 as of today’s date. Please forward the check to Lilianna M.
Kalin, Assistant State's Attorney, for transmittal.

VICE CHAIRMAN SIMS VOTED NO ON THE ABOVE ITEM.



FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT

MAY 29,2013

PAGE 25

SPECIAL COURT CASES APPROVED FISCAL YEAR 2013 TO PRESENT: $2,761,383.84
SPECIAL COURT CASES TO BE APPROVED: $283,148.89

COMMISSIONER SILVESTRI, SECONDED BY COMMISSIONER STEELE,
MOVED APPROVAL OF THE COURT ORDERS. THE MOTION CARRIED.

Your Committee has considered the following communications from State's Attorney, Anita Alvarez
with reference to the workers' compensation claims hereinafter mentioned.

Your Committee, therefore, recommends that the County Comptroller and County Treasurer be, and
by the adoption of this report, are authorized and directed to issue checks to the Workers' Compensation
Commission to be paid from the Workmen's Compensation Fund.

323557 FERNANDO RODRIGUEZ, in the course of his employment as a Deputy Sheriff for the
Sheriff’s Court Services Division sustained accidental injuries on December 13, 2007. The
Petitioner was assaulted by a co-worker, and as a result he injured his shoulder (left
shoulder sprain, cervical sprain). Prior/pending claims: 01/15/97 case settled for $2,000.00
and 01/23/12 case pending. State's Attorney, Anita Alvarez, is submitting Workers'
Compensation Commission Lump Sum Petition and Order No. 08-WC-00373 in the amount
of $10,863.45 and recommends its payment. This settlement is within the grant of authority
conveyed by the Cook County Board of Commissioners to the State's Attorney's Office.
Attorney: Nicholas Fitz, Law Firm of Fitz & Tallon, L.L.C.

323558 MARTIN WHITE, in the course of his employment as a Counselor for the Juvenile
Temporary Detention Center sustained accidental injuries on November 1, 2010 and April
21, 2011. The November 1, 2010 accident occurred when the Petitioner was trying to
restrain a combative detainee, and as a result he injured his knee (medial meniscus tear of
the posterior horn of the right knee). The April 21, 2011 accident occurred when the
Petitioner cut his hand on a metal cabinet while restraining a combative detainee, and as a
result he injured his hand (laceration of the right hand). Prior/pending claims: none.
State's Attorney, Anita Alvarez, is submitting Workers' Compensation Commission Lump
Sum Petition and Order Nos. 11-WC-34102 and 11-WC-34103 in the amount of $16,254.16
and recommends its payment. This settlement is within the grant of authority conveyed by
the Cook County Board of Commissioners to the State's Attorney's Office. Attorney:
Michael S. Rolenc, Law Firm of Lannon, Lannon & Barr, Ltd.

323559 MICHAEL WHITE, in the course of his employment as a Counselor for the Juvenile
Temporary Detention Center sustained accidental injuries on October 26, 2008. The
Petitioner intervened in an altercation between residents, and as a result he injured his knee
(twisting injury to the right knee). Prior/pending claims: none. State's Attorney, Anita
Alvarez, is submitting Workers' Compensation Commission Lump Sum Petition and Order
No. 09-WC-38979 in the amount of $24,807.56 and recommends its payment. This
settlement is within the grant of authority conveyed by the Cook County Board of
Commissioners to the State's Attorney's Office. Attorney: Daniel P. Sullivan, Law Firm of
Goldberg, Weisman & Cairo, Ltd.



323561

323570

323571

323572

323574

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
MAY 29,2013
PAGE 26

ELIZABETH POTTER, in the course of her employment as a Deputy Sheriff for the
Sheriff’s Court Services Division sustained accidental injuries on July 19, 2011. The
Petitioner was running to handcuff a combative resident, and as a result she injured her knee
(radial tear of the medial meniscus, chondromalacia patellae and fibular collateral ligament
sprain). Prior/pending claims: none. State's Attorney, Anita Alvarez, is submitting
Workers' Compensation Commission Lump Sum Petition and Order No. 12-WC-40082 in
the amount of $37,398.18 and recommends its payment. (Finance Subcommittee April 16,
2013). Attorney: Karin K. Connelly, Law Firm of James M. Ridge & Associates, P.C.

CYNTHIA MASCHEK, in the course of her employment as Deputy Sheriff for the
Sheriff’s Court Services Division sustained accidental injuries on December 12, 2010. The
Petitioner slipped on icy stairs and fell, and as a result she injured her shoulder (right
shoulder dislocation, tendonitis and glenoid fracture). Prior/pending claims: none. State's
Attorney, Anita Alvarez, is submitting Workers' Compensation Commission Lump Sum
Petition and Order No. 11-WC-11848 in the amount of $12,844.50 and recommends its
payment. This settlement is within the grant of authority conveyed by the Cook County
Board of Commissioners to the State's Attorney's Office. Attorney: Karin K. Connelly,
Law Firm of James M. Ridge & Associates, P.C.

MATTIE MOSS, in the course of her employment as a Nurse for Cermak Health Services
of Cook County sustained accidental injuries on August 8, 2011. The Petitioner slipped on
a sloping wooden walkway and fell, and as a result she injured her ankle (left ankle soft
tissue injury). Prior/pending claims: 11/17/95 case settled for $5,000.00. State's Attorney,
Anita Alvarez, is submitting Workers' Compensation Commission Lump Sum Petition and
Order No. 11-WC-32593 in the amount of $7,703.64 and recommends its payment. This
settlement is within the grant of authority conveyed by the Cook County Board of
Commissioners to the State's Attorney's Office. Attorney: Dariusz Musial, Law Firm of
Goldstein, Bender & Romanoff.

CHARLES O’HEARN, in the course of his employment as a Counselor for the Juvenile
Temporary Detention Center sustained accidental injuries on October 19, 2009. The
Petitioner was assaulted while handcuffing a resident, and as a result he injured his knee
(ACL sprain of the right knee). Prior/pending claims: none. State's Attorney, Anita
Alvarez, is submitting Workers' Compensation Commission Lump Sum Petition and Order
No. 09-WC-48451 in the amount of $2,500.00 and recommends its payment. This
settlement is within the grant of authority conveyed by the Cook County Board of
Commissioners to the State's Attorney's Office. Attorney: Steven J. Seidman, Law Offices
of Steven J. Seidman.

RANDALL A. POCHIE, in the course of his employment as a Sergeant for the Sheriff’s
Police Department sustained accidental injuries on September 6, 2010. The Petitioner was
injured in a motor vehicle collision, and as a result he injured his neck and back (cervical
and lumbar strains). Prior/pending claims: none. State's Attorney, Anita Alvarez, is
submitting Workers' Compensation Commission Lump Sum Petition and Order No. 10-
WC-34498 in the amount of $8,370.50 and recommends its payment. This settlement is
within the grant of authority conveyed by the Cook County Board of Commissioners to the
State's Attorney's Office. Attorney: Stephen J. Cummings, Law Firm of O’Connor &
Nakos, Ltd.



323580

323584

323589

323591

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
MAY 29,2013
PAGE 27

DENNIS CULLOM, in the course of his employment as an Investigator for the State’s
Attorney’s Office sustained accidental injuries on August 19, 2011. The Petitioner was
involved in a vehicle collision as a passenger, and as a result he injured his head, chest and
leg (closed head injury, contusion of chest wall and right leg sprain). Prior/pending claims:
none. State's Attorney, Anita Alvarez, is submitting Workers' Compensation Commission
Lump Sum Petition and Order No. 11-WC-34493 in the amount of $7,011.99 and
recommends its payment. This settlement is within the grant of authority conveyed by the
Cook County Board of Commissioners to the State's Attorney's Office. Attorney: Sean C.
Stec, Law Firm of Gregorio and Associates.

YASEEN KHATOON, in the course of her employment as a Senior Clerk for Stroger
Hospital of Cook County sustained accidental injuries on July 22, 2008. The Petitioner
aggravated her pre-existing rotator cuff tear, and as a result she injured her hands and arms
(aggravation of right rotator cuff tear, biceps tendinitis, mild degenerative arthritis).
Prior/pending claims: 07/24/96 case settled for $2,672.23. State's Attorney, Anita Alvarez,
is submitting Workers' Compensation Commission Lump Sum Petition and Order No. 08-
WC-48005 in the amount of $15,000.00 and recommends its payment. This settlement is
within the grant of authority conveyed by the Cook County Board of Commissioners to the
State's Attorney's Office. Attorney: Kevin B. Apter, Law Firm of Lipkin & Higgins.

DENNIS MANNING, in the course of his employment as a Custodian for the Sheriff’s
Custodial Department sustained accidental injuries on December 30, 1999. While lifting an
80lb. bag of salt the Petitioner felt a sharp snap, and as a result he injured his back (annular
tear at 1.5-S1, disc protrusion at L.5-S1, isthmic spondylolisthesis, epidural injection at L5-
S1, nerve block at L5-S1). Prior/pending claims: none. State's Attorney, Anita Alvarez, is
submitting Workers' Compensation Commission Lump Sum Petition and Order No. 00-
WC-64657 in the amount of $70,560.00 and recommends its payment. (Finance
Subcommittee April 16, 2013). Attorney: Charles G. Haskins, Law Firm of Cullen,
Haskins, Nicholson & Manchetti, P.C.

SUSAN CHAIREZ, in the course of her employment as a Tax Examiner for the County
Clerk’s Office sustained accidental injuries on September 12, 2007. The Petitioner
attempted to lift a heavy tax book off a high shelf, and as a result she injured her back (L4-
L5 herniated disc and a L5-S1 disc bulge resulting in radiculopathy and the necessity of
surgery). Prior/pending claims: none. State's Attorney, Anita Alvarez, is submitting
Workers' Compensation Commission Lump Sum Petition and Order No. 08-WC-05092 in
the amount of $115,000.00 and recommends its payment. (Finance Subcommittee April 16,
2013). Attorney: David C. Feinartz, Law Firm of Schaffner, Rabinowitz & Feinartz, P.C.

WORKERS' COMPENSATION CLAIMS APPROVED FISCAL YEAR 2013
ToO PRESENT: $2,429,875.78

WORKERS' COMPENSATION CLAIMS TO BE APPROVED: $328,313.98

COMMISSIONER SILVESTRI, SECONDED BY COMMISSIONER REYES,
MOVED APPROVAL OF THE WORKERS' COMPENSATION CLAIMS. THE
MOTION CARRIED.



FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
MAY 29,2013
PAGE 28

Your Committee has considered the following communications from the Cook County Department of
Risk Management requesting the County Board to authorize subrogation recoveries.

Your Committee, concurring in the requests of the Cook County Department of Risk Management
recommends the authorization of subrogation recoveries be granted.

323614 DEPARTMENT OF RISK MANAGEMENT, submitting for approval Subrogation
Recovery of $412.28. Claim No. 20050732, Sheriff’s Police Department.
Responsible Party: Antonio Diaz (Owner) and Mayra N. Lucero (Driver), 3200 Sarah
Street, Franklin Park, Illinois 60131
Damage to: Sheriff’s Police Department vehicle
Our Driver: Thomas E. Henry, Unit #3808
Date of Accident: February 22, 2013
Location: 18th Street near North Avenue, Melrose Park, Illinois 60160
(231-444 Account)
323615 DEPARTMENT OF RISK MANAGEMENT, submitting for approval Subrogation
Recovery of $371.29. Claim No. 20050733, Sheriff’s Court Services Division.
Responsible Party: Donald J. Pollina (Owner and Driver), 1023 6th Avenue,
LaGrange, Illinois 60525
Damage to: Sheriff’s Court Services Division vehicle
Our Driver: James E. Balasa, Unit #1643
Date of Accident: March 11,2013
Location: 1500 Maybrook Drive (parking lot), Maywood, Illinois 60153
(230-444 Account)
SUBROGATION RECOVERIES APPROVED FISCAL YEAR 2013 TO PRESENT: $59,834.89
SUBROGATION RECOVERIES TO BE APPROVED: $783.57

COMMISSIONER SILVESTRI, SECONDED BY COMMISSIONER STEELE,
MOVED APPROVAL OF THE SUBROGATION RECOVERIES. THE MOTION

CARRIED.

Your Committee has considered the following communications from the Cook County Department of
Risk Management requesting that the County Board authorize payment of said claims.

Your Committee, concurring in the requests of the Cook County Department of Risk Management,
recommends that the County Comptroller and County Treasurer be, and by the adoption of this report,
authorized and directed to issue checks to claimants in the amounts recommended.



323625

323641

323642

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
MAY 29,2013
PAGE 29

DEPARTMENT OF RISK MANAGEMENT, submitting for approval Self-Insurance
Program Settlement Claim payment of $572.79. Claim No. 97010026, Adult Probation
Department.

Claimant: Julia L. Brown, 4056 West 115th Street, #208, Chicago, Illinois
60655

Claimant's Vehicle: 2002 Chevy Trailblazer

Our Driver: Frederick M. Gilbert, Plate #M185171

Prior Accident(s): 0

Date of Accident: February 28, 2013

Location: 4056 West 115th Street, Chicago, Illinois

Adult Probation Department vehicle was backing onto 115th Street in Chicago, and struck
the Claimant’s vehicle causing damage to the rear bumper (542-846 Account).
Investigated by Cannon Cochran Management Services, Inc. We concur and recommend
payment of the above charge.

DEPARTMENT OF RISK MANAGEMENT, submitting for approval Self-Insurance
Program Settlement Claim payment of $85.04. Claim No. 97010050, Department of
Transportation and Highways.

Claimant: David Lowy, 313 Vintage Lane, Buffalo Grove, Illinois 60089
Property Damage 2012 Hyundai Elantra

Date of Accident: March 12, 2013

Location: Buffalo Grove Road at Cobbler Lane, Buffalo Grove, lllinois

Claimant was travelling near the intersection of Cobbler Lane and Buffalo Grove Road in
Buffalo Grove, and struck a pothole causing damage to Claimant’s tire (542-846 Account).
Investigated by Canon Cochran Management Services, Inc. We concur and recommend
payment of the above charge.

DEPARTMENT OF RISK MANAGEMENT, submitting for approval Self-Insurance
Program Settlement Claim payment of $4,702.24. Claim No. 97009768, Sheriff’s Police
Department.

Claimant: MetLife Home Insurance and Auto a/s/o Leszek Poradowski, P.O.
Box 2204, Charlotte, North Carolina 28241
Claimant's Vehicle: 2010 Toyota Tundra

Our Driver: Jimmy D. Olle, Unit #S16-32

Prior Accident(s) 1

Date of Accident: October 15, 2012

Location: 1-80 eastbound at Mile Post 145, Mokena, Illinois

Sheriff’s Police Department vehicle, while travelling on 1-80 eastbound near Mile Post 145
in Mokena, failed to stop in time and struck the rear of a second vehicle, which spun and
struck Claimant’s vehicle causing damage the right rear side bumper (542-846 Account).
Investigated by Cannon Cochran Management Services, Inc. We concur and recommend
payment of the above charge.



FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
MAY 29,2013
PAGE 30

323643 DEPARTMENT OF RISK MANAGEMENT, submitting for approval Self-Insurance
Program Settlement Claim payment of $11,344.75. Claim No. 97009768, Sheriff’s Police
Department.
Claimant: Wheels, Inc., P.O. Box 5046, Des Plaines, lllinois 60017-5046
Claimant's Vehicle: 2008 Ford E-250
Our Driver: Jimmy D. Olle, Unit #S16-32
Prior Accident(s): 1
Date of Accident: October 15, 2012
Location: 1-80 eastbound at Mile Post 145, Mokena, Illinois
Sheriff’s Police Department vehicle, while travelling on I-80 eastbound near Mile Post 145
in Mokena, failed to stop in time and struck the rear of the Claimant’s vehicle causing
severe damage to the front and back (542-846 Account). Investigated by Cambridge
Integrated Services Group. We concur and recommend payment of the above charge.
323644 DEPARTMENT OF RISK MANAGEMENT, submitting for approval Self-Insurance
Program Settlement Claim payment of $200.00. Claim No. 97010073, Department of
Transportation and Highways.
Claimant: David Pedric, 1449 Oriole Drive, Munster, Indiana 46321
Property Damage: 2012 Ford 150
Date of Accident: March 6, 2013
Location: Schwab Road and Forest Lane, Thornton, Illinois
Claimant was driving on Schwab Road near Forest Lane, Thornton, and drove past a
Department of Transportation and Highways snowplow truck throwing salt causing
damage to Claimant’s back window (542-846 Account). Investigated by Cannon Cochran
Management Services, Inc. We concur and recommend payment of the above charge.
323653 DEPARTMENT OF RISK MANAGEMENT, submitting for approval Self-Insurance
Program Settlement Claim payment of $3,675.69. Claim No. 97010159, Department of
Corrections.
Claimant: Adam M. Karlin, 217 North Boynton, Palatine, Illinois 60067
Claimant's Vehicle: 2005 Chevy Equinox
Our Driver: Durand Scott, Unit #7173
Prior Accident(s): 0
Date of Accident: March 5, 2013
Location: 2601 South California, Chicago, Illinois
Department of Corrections vehicle was backing up and struck Claimant’s vehicle causing
damage to the rear bumper cover, right quarter panel, right rear door and right rearview
mirror (542-846 Account). Investigated by Cannon Cochran Management Services, Inc.
We concur and recommend payment of the above charge.
SELF-INSURANCE CLAIMS APPROVED FISCAL YEAR 2013 TO PRESENT: $49,425.81

SELF-INSURANCE CLAIMS TO BE APPROVED: $20,580.51



FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
MAY 29,2013
PAGE 31

COMMISSIONER SILVESTRI, SECONDED BY COMMISSIONER STEELE,
MOVED APPROVAL OF THE SELF-INSURANCE SETTLEMENT CLAIMS. THE
MOTION CARRIED.

Your Committee has considered the following communications from State's Attorney, Anita Alvarez.

Your Committee, concurring in the recommendations of the State's Attorney, recommends that the
County Comptroller and County Treasurer prepare checks in the amounts recommended in order that the
payments may be set in accordance with the request of the State's Attorney upon proper release from the
Office of the State's Attorney.

323560

323562

323563

STATE’S ATTORNEY, Anita Alvarez, submitting communication advising the County to
accept Proposed Settlement of $700.00 for the release and settlement of suit regarding
Keruna Kyles v. Supt. Martinez, Case No. 12-C-9947. This matter involves allegations of
civil rights violations at the Jail. The matter has been settled for the sum of $700.00, which
is within the grant of authority conveyed by the Cook County Board of Commissioners to
the State's Attorney's Office. State's Attorney recommends payment of $700.00, made
payable to Keruna Kyles. Please forward the check to Martin Syvertsen, Assistant State’s
Attorney, for transmittal.

STATE’S ATTORNEY, Anita Alvarez, submitting communication advising the County to
accept Proposed Settlement of $800.00 for the release and settlement of suit regarding Larry
Martin v. Cook County Department of Corrections, et al., Case No. 10-C-2162. This matter
involves allegations of civil rights violations at the Jail. The matter has been settled for the
sum of $800.00, which is within the grant of authority conveyed by the Cook County Board
of Commissioners to the State's Attorney's Office. State's Attorney recommends payment of
$800.00, made payable to Larry Martin. Please forward the check to Sandra A. Navarro,
Assistant State’s Attorney, for transmittal.

STATE’S ATTORNEY, Anita Alvarez, submitting communication advising the County to
accept Proposed Settlement of $12,000.00 for the release and settlement of suit regarding
Dillard v. Sgt. Barber, et al., Case No. 12-C-3002 and Dillard v. Price, et al., Case No. 12-C-
3003. These matters involve allegations of constitutional violations at the Jail. These
matters have been settled for the sum of $12,000.00, which is within the grant of authority
conveyed by the Cook County Board of Commissioners to the State's Attorney's Office.
State's Attorney recommends payment of $12,000.00, made payable to Anthony Dillard.
Please forward the check to Anthony E. Zecchin and Sandra A. Navarro, Assistant State’s
Attorneys, for transmittal.




323564

323565

323566

323573

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
MAY 29,2013
PAGE 32

STATE’S ATTORNEY, Anita Alvarez, submitting communication advising the County to
accept Proposed Settlement of $22,000.00 for the release and settlement of suit regarding
Harvey Fulwiley v. Clerk of the Circuit Court, Case No. 10-CA-3512. This matter involves
allegations of discrimination under the Employment Act at the Clerk of the Circuit Court.
The matter has been settled for the sum of $22,000.00, which is within the grant of authority
conveyed by the Cook County Board of Commissioners to the State's Attorney's Office.
State's Attorney recommends payment of $22,000.00, made payable in two (2) separate
checks as follows:

1. the first check in the amount of $15,916.66 made payable to “Harvey Fulwiley”; and

2. the second check in the amount of $6,083.34 made payable to “The Law Offices of
Matthew P. Weems”, his attorney.

Please forward the checks to Michael A. Kuczwara, Jr., Assistant State’s Attorney, for
transmittal.

STATE’S ATTORNEY, Anita Alvarez, submitting communication advising the County to
accept Proposed Settlement of $7,000.00 for the release and settlement of suit regarding
Terry Hood v. Cook County, et al., Case No. 09-C-0357. This matter involves an allegation
of civil rights violations at Cermak Health Services of Cook County. The matter has been
settled for the sum of $7,000.00, which is within the grant of authority conveyed by the
Cook County Board of Commissioners to the State's Attorney's Office. State's Attorney
recommends payment of $7,000.00, made payable to Edwards Wildman Palmer, LLP., his
attorney. Please forward the check to Michael L. Gallagher, Supervisor, Torts/Civil Rights
Litigation, Assistant State’s Attorney, for transmittal.

STATE’S ATTORNEY, Anita Alvarez, submitting communication advising the County to
accept Proposed Settlement of $925,000.00 for the release and settlement of suit regarding
Huck v. Cook County, Case No. 07-L.-3992. This matter involves a motorcycle crash
resulting in personal injuries on a Cook County roadway. The matter has been settled for
the sum of $925,000.00, which is within the authority granted to this office by the Finance
Committee's Subcommittee on Litigation at its meeting of May 7, 2013. State's Attorney
recommends payment of $925,000.00, made payable to Kertis Huck, Jeanine Huck and
Hofeld and Schaftner, their attorney. Please forward the check to James C. Pullos, Assistant
State’s Attorney, for transmittal.

STATE’S ATTORNEY, Anita Alvarez, submitting communication advising the County to
accept Proposed Settlement of $3,000.00 for the release and settlement of suit regarding
Kevin Tyler v. Earl Dunlap, Case No. 12-CV-03201. This matter involves allegations of
civil rights violations at the Juvenile Temporary Detention Center. The matter has been
settled for the sum of $3,000.00, which is within the grant of authority conveyed by the
Cook County Board of Commissioners to the State's Attorney's Office. State's Attorney
recommends payment of $3,000.00, made payable to Kevin Tyler. Please forward the check
to Maureen Hannon, Assistant State’s Attorney, Conflicts Counsel Unit, for transmittal.




FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
MAY 29,2013
PAGE 33

323576 STATE’S ATTORNEY, Anita Alvarez, submitting communication advising the County to
accept Proposed Settlement of $4,000.00 for the release and settlement of suit regarding
James Arrigoni v. Sheriff Dart, et al., Case No. 11-L-12892. This matter involves an
allegation of a personal injury at the Department of Corrections. The matter has been settled
for the sum of $4,000.00, which is within the grant of authority conveyed by the Cook
County Board of Commissioners to the State's Attorney's Office. State's Attorney
recommends payment of $4,000.00, made payable to James Arrigoni and Peter R. Coladarci,
Ltd., his attorney. Please forward the check to Michael L. Gallagher, Torts/Civil Rights
Litigation, Assistant State’s Attorney, Supervisor, for transmittal.

PROPOSED SETTLEMENTS APPROVED FISCAL YEAR 2013 TO PRESENT: $32,874,187.74
PROPOSED SETTLEMENTS TO BE APPROVED: $974,500.00

COMMISSIONER SILVESTRI, SECONDED BY COMMISSIONER STEELE,
MOVED APPROVAL OF THE PROPOSED SETTLEMENTS. THE MOTION
CARRIED.

Your Committee has considered the following communications from the Cook County Department of
Risk Management requesting that the County Board authorize payment of said claims.

Your Committee concurring in the requests of the Cook County Department of Risk Management,
recommends that the County Comptroller and County Treasurer be, and by the adoption of this report, are
authorized and directed to issue checks to claimants in the amounts recommended.

323616 PATIENT/ARRESTEE SETTLEMENT PROGRAM CLAIMS. The Department of Risk
Management is submitting invoices totaling $6;403-20 $6.086.80 for payment of medical
bills for services rendered to patients while in the custody of the Cook County Sheriff's
Office. Their services were rendered under the Patient/Arrestee Settlement Program (499-
274 Account). Bills were approved for payment after review and repricing by Sedgwick
Claim Management Services or the Illinois Department of Healthcare and Family Services
and by the Department of Risk Management, who recommends payment based on Cook
County State's Attorney's Legal Opinion No. 1879, dated July 14, 1987. Individual checks
will be issued by the Comptroller in accordance with the attached report prepared by the
Department of Risk Management.

YEAR TO DATE TO BE APPROVED
TOTAL BILLED $3,045,314.74 $41-282.40 $40,134.49
UNRELATED $19,299.40 $0.00
IDHFS DISCOUNT $2,711,433.45 $34-879.29 $34.047.69
PROVIDER DISCOUNT $7,115.07 $0.00
AMOUNT PAYABLE $307,466.82 $6:40320 $6.086.80

COMMISSIONER SILVESTRI, SECONDED BY COMMISSIONER STEELE,
MOVED APPROVAL OF THE PATIENT/ARRESTEE CLAIMS AS AMENDED.
THE MOTION CARRIED.



FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
MAY 29,2013
PAGE 34

Your Committee has considered the following communications received from the Employees' Injury
Compensation Committee requesting that the County Board authorize payment of expenses regarding
claims of Cook County employees injured while in the line of duty.

Your Committee, concurring in said request(s), recommends that the County Comptroller and County
Treasurer be, and upon the adoption of this report, are authorized and directed to issue checks in the
amounts recommended to the claimants.

323640 THE EMPLOYEE'S INJURY COMPENSATION COMMITTEE, submitting invoice
totaling $483,633.64, for payment of medical bills for Workers' Compensation cases
incurred by employees injured on duty. Individual checks will be issued by the Comptroller
in accordance with the attached report prepared by the Department of Risk Management,
Workers' Compensation Unit. This request covers bills received and processed from May

9-29, 2013,
EMPLOYEES' INJURY COMPENSATION CLAIMS APPROVED FISCAL YEAR 2013
TO PRESENT: $3,927,667.25
EMPLOYEES' INJURY COMPENSATION CLAIMS TO BE APPROVED: $483,633.64

COMMISSIONER SILVESTRI, SECONDED BY COMMISSIONER STEELE,
MOVED APPROVAL OF THE EMPLOYEES' INJURY COMPENSATION
CLAIMS. THE MOTION CARRIED.

CHAIRMAN DALEY VOTED PRESENT ON THE CLAIMS REGARDING
MERCY HOSPITAL.

Your Committee was presented with the Revenue Report for the period ended March 31, 2013 for the
Corporate, Public Safety and Health Funds, as presented by the Bureau of Finance.

COMMISSIONER GOSLIN, SECONDED BY COMMISSIONER SILVESTRI,

MOVED TO RECEIVE AND FILE THE REVENUE REPORT. THE MOTION
CARRIED.

Chairman Daley asked the Secretary to the Board to call upon the registered public speaker, in accordance
with Cook County Code, Sec. 2-107(dd):

1. George Blakemore Concerned Citizen



FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
MAY 29,2013
PAGE 35

SECTION 2

YOUR COMMITTEE RECOMMENDS THE FOLLOWING ACTION
WITH REGARD TO THE MATTERS NAMED HEREIN:

Court Orders  (pages 1-25) Recommend for Approval
Workers’ Compensation (pages 26-28) Recommend for Approval
Subrogation Recoveries (page 29) Recommend for Approval
Self-Insurance Claims (pages 29-31) Recommend for Approval
Proposed Settlements (pages 31-33) Recommend for Approval
Patient/Arrestee (pages 33-34) Recommend for Approval as Amended
Employees’ Injury Compensation (page 34) Recommend for Approval

COMMISSIONER SUFFREDIN, SECONDED BY COMMISSIONER REYES,
MOVED TO ADJOURN. THE MOTION CARRIED AND THE MEETING WAS
ADJOURNED.

Respectfully submitted,
Committee on Finance

e Pl
in P. Daley, Chairman /

Attest:

Kl 7

'/Mf(t_ghew B. DeLeon, Secretary

*A video recording of this meeting is available on the Office of the Secretary to the Board’s web site on
the Video Page at http://blog.cookcountyil.gov/secretarytotheboard/county-board-proceedings/county-
board-video-and-audio/




